



City of LaSalle

Tabulation of Bids

Project Hegeler Park Storm Sewer Separation
Fund: Sewer/DCEO Grant

Date: 2/7/2018
Time: 10:00 AM

Table with columns: Name of Bidder, Address of Bidder, Proposal Guarantee Terms, and Addendum #1 for various bidders including Universal Asphalt & Excavating, Gensini Excavating, Opperman Construction Co., etc.

Main bid tabulation table with columns: Item No., Item, Delivery, Unit, Quantity, Unit Price, Total, and columns for each bidder's bid price and total.



City of LaSalle

Tabulation of Bids

Project Hegeler Park Storm Sewer Separation  
Fund: Sewer/DCEO Grant

Date: 2/7/2018  
Time: 10:00 AM

		Name of Bidder:		Universal Asphalt & Excavating		Gensini Excavating		Opperman Construction Co.		"D" Construction, Inc.		John Pohar & Sons, Inc.		Fischer Excavating, Inc.		Superior Excavating			
		Address of Bidder:		16 Gunia Drive, #2 PO Box 1636 LaSalle, Illinois 61301		10602 Highway 26 Princeton, Illinois 61356		16535 N. 1650 East Road Pontiac, Illinois 61764		1488 S. Broadway Coal City, Illinois 60416		2253 Crosat Street La Salle, Illinois 61301		1567 Heine Road Freeport, Illinois 61032		424 San Carlos Road Minooka, Illinois 60447			
Attended By: Brian D. Brown, City Engineer		Proposal Guarantee:		5% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond		5% Bid Bond			
		Approved Engineer's Estimate		Addendum #1		Addendum #1		Addendum #1		Addendum #1		Addendum #1		Addendum #1		Addendum #1			
72	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L. SUM	1	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
73	MOBILIZATION	L. SUM	1	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	0.01	\$ 0.01	15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	9,400.00	\$ 9,400.00	19,681.18	\$ 19,681.18	52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>					\$ 1,027,920.50														
<b>Total Bid:</b>				As Read:	\$ 991,305.42		\$ 1,259,959.00		\$ 1,283,496.00		\$ 1,399,137.55		\$ 1,494,781.60		\$ 1,640,145.82		\$ 1,640,145.82		No Bid
				As Calculated:	\$ 991,345.42		\$ 1,259,959.00		\$ 1,283,496.00		\$ 1,399,137.55		\$ 1,494,781.60		\$ 1,640,145.82		\$ 1,640,145.82		No Bid
<b>ALTERNATE BID (SANITITE)</b>																			
SUB-TOTAL FOR ITEMS 1-3					\$ 17,872.50		\$ 15,163.00		\$ 27,535.00		\$ 40,247.00		\$ 20,748.50		\$ 16,814.80		\$ 22,234.83		\$ 19,423.00
4A	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1054	30.00	\$ 31,620.00	20.00	\$ 21,080.00	42.00	\$ 44,268.00	58.00	\$ 61,132.00	40.00	\$ 42,160.00	29.00	\$ 30,566.00	32.59	\$ 34,349.86	38.00	\$ 40,052.00
SUB-TOTAL FOR ITEMS 5-18					\$ 116,258.00		\$ 110,806.40		\$ 137,196.00		\$ 149,539.00		\$ 108,633.05		\$ 112,348.80		\$ 123,242.14		\$ 130,720.00
19A	12-INCH SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	197	80.00	\$ 15,760.00	65.00	\$ 12,805.00	81.00	\$ 15,957.00	100.00	\$ 19,700.00	108.00	\$ 21,276.00	119.00	\$ 23,443.00	110.14	\$ 21,697.58	130.00	\$ 25,610.00
20A	21-INCH SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	0	-	\$ -	-	\$ -	90.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	200.00	\$ -	162.00	\$ -	-	\$ -	240.00	\$ 3,360.00
21A	24-INCH SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	152	175.00	\$ 26,600.00	90.00	\$ 13,680.00	98.00	\$ 14,896.00	170.00	\$ 25,840.00	150.00	\$ 22,800.00	163.00	\$ 24,776.00	146.22	\$ 22,225.44	150.00	\$ 20,700.00
22A	30-INCH SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	12	225.00	\$ 2,700.00	100.00	\$ 1,200.00	160.00	\$ 1,920.00	250.00	\$ 3,000.00	170.00	\$ 2,040.00	192.00	\$ 2,304.00	322.81	\$ 3,873.72	419.00	\$ 5,028.00
23A	48-INCH SANITARY SEWER	FOOT	1520	250.00	\$ 380,000.00	192.00	\$ 291,840.00	197.00	\$ 299,440.00	275.00	\$ 418,000.00	284.00	\$ 431,680.00	279.00	\$ 424,080.00	302.93	\$ 460,453.60	258.00	\$ 392,160.00
SUB-TOTAL FOR ITEMS 24-73					\$ 310,290.00		\$ 356,390.02		\$ 469,353.00		\$ 406,550.00		\$ 542,749.00		\$ 560,747.00		\$ 661,620.93		\$ 721,504.00
<b>Alternate Bid Total</b>					\$ 901,100.50														
<b>Total Bid:</b>				As Read:	\$ 800,064.42		\$ 1,010,565.00		\$ 1,124,008.00		\$ 1,192,086.55		\$ 1,195,079.60		\$ 1,349,698.10		\$ 1,358,557.00		
				As Calculated:	\$ 822,964.42		\$ 1,010,565.00		\$ 1,124,008.00		\$ 1,192,086.55		\$ 1,195,079.60		\$ 1,349,698.10		\$ 1,358,557.00		